OPERATING AND PROGRAMMING MANUAL

HP8154B LED-SOURCES

OPTION 001 850nm
OPTION 002 1300nm
OPTION 003 1550nm

SERIAL NUMBERS

This manual applies directly to instruments with serial number
2550G00101 and  higher for option 002, and serial number
2550G00286 and higher for options 001 and 003 Any change
made in instruments having serial numbers higher than the above
numbers will be found in a "Manual Changes" supplement supplied
with this manual, Be sure to examine the supplement lor changes
which apply to your instrument and record these changes in the
manual,

© HEWLETT-PACKARD GMBH 1986
HERRENBERGER STR. 130, D-7030 BOBLINGEN
FEDERAL REPUBLIC OF GERMANY

C MANUAL PART No. 08154-20012
MICROFICHE PART No. 08154-95012 FRINTED: FEBRUARY 1987

ETTTTTEYEEEE TR T TV Y VY YRR S



W w W hwwwwWwewyynDnwwww™™www ™o W

CONTENTS

. SECTION

1

1.1
1.2
13
1.4
1.5
Lo

1.7
2

21
24
23
24
25
26
2.7
28
29
210

. 2.11

3

3l
3z
33
34
35
3.6
iz
38
9

310
311
3.12
3.13
314
315

GENERAL INFORMATION

INTRODUCTION

SPECIFICATIONS

SAFETY CONSIDERATIONS

INSTRUMENTS COVERED BY THIS MANUAL
DESCRIPTION

ACCESSORIES SUPPLIED

ACCESSORIES AVAILABLE

INSTALLATION

INTRODUCTION
INITIAL INSPECTION
PREPARATION FOR USE
Power Requirements
Line Voltage Selection
Power Cable
HP-IB Connector
HP-IB Logic Levels
OPERATING ENVIRONMENT
CLAIMS ANID REPACKAGING
STORAGE AND SHIPMENT

OPERATING AND PROGRAMMING

INTRODUCTION
SPECIAL OPERATING CONSIDERATIONS
GETTING TO KNOW YOUR INSTRUMENT
SETTING THE LED-SOURCE

... Tor CW Optical Output

oo« Tor Internally Modulated Optical Quiput

... tor Externally Modulated Optical Output
ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

Cleaning Procedure

PROGRAMMING

WHAT YOU NEED TO KNOW . ..
... About The HP§ 15485 HP-IB Capabilities

... About Programming Examples in This Section

GETTING STARTED
Setting The Address
Checking Remote Operation

Page

" 1
Fod Fod e o o o

el Ty SR —
i |

1
—_—

0
S

bJMHI}Jinert‘-J
i '

1
a

bd kb Bl

g SO e

34

34
34
34
35
3-5
35



CONTENTS (CONTD)

SECTION
3 OPERATING AND PROGRAMMING (CONTD)
3.16  SENDING DATA TO THE HP8154B (LISTENER FUNCTION)

3.17 RECEIVING DATA FROM THE HP8134B (TALKER FUNCTION)
318 STATUS/ERROR REPORTING (TALKER FUNCTION)

i1e Status Register and Status Byte
3.20 Setting The 5R{) Mask
COMMAND SUMMARY

4 PERFORMANCE TESTS

4.1 INTRODUCTION

42 EQUIPMENT REQUIRED

43 TEST RECORD

44 TEST FAILURE

45 INSTRUMENT SPECIFICATIONS
46 PERFORMANCE TESTS

4.7 Output Power and Stability Tests
TABLES
TABLE
1-1 SPECIFICATIOMNS
3-1 HP-IB CAPABILITIES
4-1 RECOMMENDED TEST EQUIPMENT

PERFORMANCE TEST RECORD HFP&154B

FIGURES

FIGURE

2-1 LINE VOLTAGE SWITCH ASSEMBLY

2:2 POWER CABLES-P1.UG IDENTIFICATION
23 HP-IB CONMNECTOR

3-1 FRONT AND REAR PANELS

4-1 OUTPUT POWER AND STABILITY TESTS

Page

36
36
36
3-7
37

Page

Page

1
L O e 1 Fa

Ld b I.‘I-.'I

-

il




	Diapositiva 1
	Diapositiva 2
	Diapositiva 3

