OPERATING AND PROGRAMMING MANUAL

HP8154B LED-SOURCES

OPTION 001 850nm OPTION 002 1300nm OPTION 003 1550nm

SERIAL NUMBERS

This manual applies directly to instruments with serial number 2550G00101 and higher for option 002, and serial number 2550G00286 and higher for options 001 and 003. Any change made in instruments having serial numbers higher than the above numbers will be found in a "Manual Changes" supplement supplied with this manual. Be sure to examine the supplement for changes which apply to your instrument and record these changes in the manual.

© HEWLETT-PACKARD GMBH 1986 HERRENBERGER STR. 130, D-7030 BOBLINGEN FEDERAL REPUBLIC OF GERMANY

CONTENTS

SECTION			Page
	1	GENERAL INFORMATION	
	1.1	INTRODUCTION	1-1
	1.2	SPECIFICATIONS	1-1
	1.3	SAFETY CONSIDERATIONS	1-1
	1.4	INSTRUMENTS COVERED BY THIS MANUAL	1-1
	1.5	DESCRIPTION	1-1
	1.6	ACCESSORIES SUPPLIED	1-2
	1.7	ACCESSORIES AVAILABLE	1-2
	2	INSTALLATION	
	2.1	INTRODUCTION	2-1
	2.2	INITIAL INSPECTION	2-1
	2.3	PREPARATION FOR USE	2-1
	2.4	Power Requirements	2-1
	2.5	Line Voltage Selection	2-1
	2.6	Power Cable	2-2
	2.7	HP-IB Connector	2-3
	2.8	HP-IB Logic Levels	2-3
	2.9	OPERATING ENVIRONMENT	2-3
	2.10	CLAIMS AND REPACKAGING	2-4
	2.11	STORAGE AND SHIPMENT	2-4
	3	OPERATING AND PROGRAMMING	
	3.1	INTRODUCTION	3-1
	3.2	SPECIAL OPERATING CONSIDERATIONS	3-1
	3.3	GETTING TO KNOW YOUR INSTRUMENT	3-1
	3.4	SETTING THE LED-SOURCE	3-2
	3.5	for CW Optical Output	3-2
	3.6	for Internally Modulated Optical Output	3-2
	3.7	for Externally Modulated Optical Output	3-3
	3.8	ROUTINE MAINTENANCE	3-3
	3.9	Cleaning Procedure	3-3
		PROGRAMMING	3-4
	3.10	WHAT YOU NEED TO KNOW	3-4
	3.11	About The HP8154B's HP-IB Capabilities	3-4
	3.12	About Programming Examples in This Section	3-4
	3.13	GETTING STARTED	3-5
	3.14	Setting The Address	3-5
	3.15	Checking Remote Operation	3-5

CONTENTS (CONTD)

SECTION			
3	OPERATING AND PROGRAMMING (CONTD)		
3.16 3.17 3.18 3.19 3.20	RECEIVING DATA FROM THE HP8154B (TALKER FUNCTION) STATUS/ERROR REPORTING (TALKER FUNCTION) Status Register and Status Byte	3-6 3-6 3-6 3-7 3-7	
	COMMAND SUMMARY	3-8	
4	PERFORMANCE TESTS		
4.1 4.2 4.3 4.4 4.5 4.6 4.7	INTRODUCTION EQUIPMENT REQUIRED TEST RECORD TEST FAILURE INSTRUMENT SPECIFICATIONS PERFORMANCE TESTS Output Power and Stability Tests TABLES	4-1 4-1 4-2 4-2 4-2 4-2 4-3	
	IADLLO		
TABLE		Page	
1-1 3-1 4-1	RECOMMENDED TEST EQUIPMENT PERFORMANCE TEST RECORD HP8154B	1-3 3-4 4-1 4-4	
	FIGURES		
FIGUE	FIGURE		
2-1 2-2 2-3 3-1 4-1	LINE VOLTAGE SWITCH ASSEMBLY POWER CABLES-PLUG IDENTIFICATION HP-IB CONNECTOR FRONT AND REAR PANELS OUTPUT POWER AND STABILITY TESTS	2-2 2-2 2-3 3-0 4-3	